	O-1595 RECO)-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
To the	as & Halsey LLP Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	na rrauemant 10180	26714	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1.	name of conveying party(les):	-31-07		
2.	Name and Address of receiving	ig party(ies):		
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): July 31, 2	 2001	Merger Change of Nar	me
4.	IMAGE, M DEVICE, F MOVING II DECODIN CODED M OR	ed together with a of the application OF CODING MO OVING IMAGE O RECORDING ME MAGE, RECORD G MOVING IMA IOVING IMAGE D	n is/are: VING IMAGE, M CODING DEVICE DIUM STORING DING MEDIUM S GE, AND RECO DATA	: ETHOD OF DECODING MOVING E, MOVING IMAGE DECODING E PROGRAM FOR CODING TORING PROGRAM FOR RDING MEDIUM STORING
	This document is being file(a) Patent Application No(b) Patent No(s).			; or
5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: J. Randall Beckers 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Su Washington, D.C. 20001	•	dence concernin Our Docket: <u>1</u>	ig document should be mailed: 460.1024
6.	Total number of applications a	and patents involv	ved: <u>1</u>	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)X Enclosed		er Assignment)	
	Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit ac	count.	

04 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012045 FRAME: 0302

9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, tattached copy is a true copy of the original		nformation is true and correct and any
J. Randal	ll Beckers, Reg. No. 30,358	Dla Gel	D DQ July 31, 2001
	Person Signing	Signature	Date
			Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		

PATENT REEL: 012045 FRAME: 0303

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, I 211-8588 Japan	Vakahara-ku, Kawas	aki-shi. Kanagawa
ereinafter. "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whic	h is hereby acknowledged, t	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign:
d transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl	usive right, title and interest	to the invention entitled
<i>ide of Invention)</i> ETHOD OF CODING MOVING IMAGE	, METHOD OF DECODE	ING MOVING IMAGE, MOVING
MAGE CODING DEVICE, MOVING I		
TORING PROGRAM FOR CODING MC	OVING IMAGE, RECOR	DING MEDIUM STORING PROGRAM
OR DECODING MOVING IMAGE, An ating to International Patent Application PCT/.	JP/and/or for	M STORING CODED MOVING IMAGE I which application for Letters Patent of the United
executed on	: (Insert date of exe	ecution of application, if not concurrent)
Serial No/;	Street, N.W., Was	corney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh shington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified data, when
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ap	plication based thereon, for	n said application and any continuation, division, the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination apent(s) may be granted and including any exent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by its all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to sar arate assignments and declarations, taking	plication based thereon, for xtensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exporation and prosecution of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but	the full term or terms for which the said Letters
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination apent(s) may be granted and including any exent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by its all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem section for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to sare arate assignments and declarations, taking ence.	plication based thereon, for xtensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exporation and prosecution of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing the same same said of the said	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination apent(s) may be granted and including any exent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem exection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to sar arate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) Ohba Shiro	plication based thereon, for xtensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exporation and prosecution of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing the same same said of the said	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination apent(s) may be granted and including any exent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem section for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to sar arate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) Ohda Shiro	splication based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exporation and prosecution of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed hereoters.	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing slid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing is/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination appent(s) may be granted and including any exert(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by its all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to sar arate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) Onba Shiro	splication based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exporation and prosecution of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed has (Date)	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing slid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing is/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Yasuko Watanabe
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination appent(s) may be granted and including any exert(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by its all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to sar arate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) Onba Shiro	splication based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exporation and prosecution of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed has (Date)	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing slid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing is/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Yasuko Watanabe
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination apent(s) may be granted and including any exent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the prepent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to sararate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) Ohba Shiro	said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exporation and prosecution of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed hearth (Date) July 26, 2001	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing slid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing is/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Yasuko Watanabe

RECORDED: 07/31/2001 REEL: 012045 FRAME: 0304